9/26/2016

w-ptas-101/ptasweb/Printlmages.aspx?appname=Examine&reqid=13027036&folderid=1

900378217

09/15/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM398628

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Asset Purchase Agreement	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

· Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dan E Corcoran		12/20/2012	,INDIVIDUAL:
Aedec International, Inc. Dar	1 E. Corcoran	12/20/2012	Corporation: OREGON

dba Aedec International, Inc. CHO 9/24/16

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jatal, Inc.
Doing Business As:	Accel Plastics
Street Address:	4146 B Place NW
City:	Auburn
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98001
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2280361	PRO-STRAINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

5039729115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

5032246655

Email:

heidi@khpatent.com

Correspondent Name:

Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.

Address Line 1:

520 SW Yamhill Street, Suite 200

Address Line 4:

Portland, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles H. DeVoe
SIGNATURE:	/Charles H. DeVoe/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=20121221 AEDEC PURCHASE Assignment Patent Trademarks Redacted#page1.tif source=20121221 AEDEC PURCHASE Assignment Patent Trademarks Redacted#page2.tif source=20121221 AEDEC PURCHASE Assignment Patent Trademarks Redacted#page3.tif

2/3

http://w-ptas-101/ptasweb/Printlmages.aspx?appname=Examine&reqid=13027036&folderid=1

ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT between Jatal Inc., d/b/a Accel Plastics and Aedec International, Inc.

This Agreement made and entered into this 21 day of December, 2012, by and between Jatal Inc., a corporation, d/b/a Accel Plastics, of Auburn, Washington, hereinafter referred to as Purchaser, and Aedec International, Inc. ("Company") and Dan E. Corcoran ("Corcoran"), individually and his marital community, jointly and severally, hereinafter referred to as Seller.

Whereas, Purchaser is desirous of buying assets of Seller, and

Whereas, the assets of Seller, as set forth below, are free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, and

Whereas, included within the sale are assets consisting of patents, trademarks, names which Seller has the right to convey and will execute any additional documents to facilitate the transfer of assets as provided in this Agreement.

Now, therefore, based upon mutual covenants to be derived the parties agree as follows:

1. <u>Assets Purchased:</u> Effective January 2, 2013, Company shall convey to Purchaser pursuant to the Bill of Sale referred to below, all of Company's right, title and interest to those assets described on Exhibit "1" free and clear of all liens and encumbrances. Effective December 22, 2012, Corcoran shall convey to Purchaser pursuant to the Assignments referred to below, all of Corcoran's right, title and interest to the Product and the Patent under United States Patent No. US 7,503,587 B2, Date of Patent of

1 Asset Purchase Agreement

LEGAL25410717.3

TRADEMARK

March 17, 2009 consisting of apparatus and methods for facilitating seal belt fastening; Registration No. US 2,280,361, date of registration of September 28, 1999, Exhibit "2" consisting of the United States of America Certificate Registration Principal Register consisting of two pages, United States Patent No. US 7,503,587 B2 of March 17, 2009 consisting of one page, Trademark Principal Register of Pro-Straint under United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 2,280,361 registration September 28, 1999 consisting of one page covering the mark, "Pro-Straint". Company shall also convey to Purchaser two voice telephone numbers and one fax telephone number which identify with Sellers' business subject to this conveyance and are the primary contact numbers for Seller, copies of camera ready art and logos relating to Sellers'

2 Asset Purchase Agreement

LEGAL25410717.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005885 FRAME: 0458

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the dates set

forth next to their signatures belo	ow.
	of Oregon by the end of the Business day 12/21/12.
	Jatal Inc. d/b/a Accel Plastics By:
	Its: / Pres Dated: 12-20-12
	Dan E. Corcoran
	Dated: ////
	Aedec International, Inc. By Dan E. Corcoran
	Its President & Sole Shareholder Dated: /a/a//a

8 Asset Purchase Agreement

LEGAL25410717.3

RECORDED: 09/15/2016

annang menggalang di pangang mengang di pangang menggalang di pangang menggalang di pangang di pangang menggal Pangang menggalang di pangang menggalang di pangang di pangang menggalang di pangang di pangang di pangang di p

TRADEMARK REEL: 005885 FRAME: 0459